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Addendum #2 
ITB # 24-24, Landscape Services – Public Utilities  

March 28, 2024  
 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following addendum serves to provide clarification and to 
answer the questions received on ITB # 24-24, Landscape Services – Public Utilities. 
 
Question 1: May I have a copy of the last bid tabulation and the bid winner? 
Answer to Question 1:  In September 2023, Public Utilities solicited informal quotes, 
which were subsequently awarded to Russell Landscape Florida LLC. Reference Exhibit 
C_Informal Quotes 09.2023.  

Question 2: We are current contractors for the City of Clearwater. Do we need to fill out all the 
bid documents, or just submit on excel sheet? 
Answer to Question 2:  Contractors responding to this solicitation shall submit all 
required documents as stated under BID SUBMISSION, 2. BIDDER RESPONSE 
CHECKLIST, page 24 of the solicitation in order to be considered.   

 
End of Questions and Answers  
 
 
All other dates and terms and conditions remain the same in this Invitation to Bid. 
 
 
End of Addenda 
 


